

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20140/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2009 in WP No. 31042/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MUKTUMSAB SAVADATTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamorthy,Adv.

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that  
while regularizing the services of the petitioner the  
competent authority had taken 26<sup>th</sup> November, 1989 as the  
period from which the services were to be computed, not  
1980. Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned  
order, in the meanwhile.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER